

S/L 1
25.07.2025
Court No.17
SD

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 15285 of 2025

Atanu Halder & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Md. Bani Israil

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sourabh Sengupta

...for the Calcutta University.

The matter is released from the list on my personal ground and be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate order.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)