

11.11.2025

**DL-48-49
Ct. No. 03
Srimanta**

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 15285 of 2025

Atanu Halder & Ors.

-Vs.-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

IA No.:CAN/1/2020(Old No.:CAN/3080/2020)

in

WPA 5394 of 2020

The University of Calcutta & Ors.

-Vs.-

Bar Council of India & Ors..

Mr. Kamalesh Jha,
Md. Bani Israil,
Mr. Syed Md. Sayud,
Mr. Aranya Basu

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Nilotpall Chatterjee,
Mr. Saaqib Siddiqhi,
Mr. Sourabh Sengupta

...for the University of Calcutta.

Mr. A. Karkani,
Ms. S. Chatterjee

...for the Bar Council of India.

1. Having regard to the submission made by the Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners and since it is pointed out by Mr. Karkani, Learned Advocate appearing for the Bar Council of India by placing before this Court the communication dated 28.08.2025 issued by the Bar Council of India which

has been taken on record, that on the basis of the application made by the University of Calcutta and in consideration thereof and keeping in view the interest of students, five year BA LL.B. integrated Degree course with intake of two sections of 60 students in each section, and five year BA LL.B.(Honours) integrated course with intake of one section of 60 students from the academic year 2016-2017 to 2024-2025 have already been regularized.

2. In view of the above Mr. Jha, Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners should take appropriate instruction in the matter.

3. Accordingly, let the matter appear under the same heading on 18th November, 2025 at 2.00 P.M.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)